A R A A

PARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS !
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

MEMORANDUM

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Region 111, IV-A, 1V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

FOR

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated March 7, 2023 of DPWH Region VIII Director
EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of
ARNALDO R. BONIFACIO, District Engineer, Leyte 4'h District Engineering Office, Ormoc City,
Leyte, of the project under FY 2023 general Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

| As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 3101021001169000
Project ID: PO0O706762VS
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road 001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System System
Asset Preservation — Preventive Maintenance — Asset Preservation — Preventive Maintenance —
Secondary Roads Secondary Roads
Palompon-Isabel-Merida-Ormoc Rd — Palompon-Isabel-Merida-Ormoc Road, K1129+000
K1129+000 — K1132+753 - K1130+814
P}‘aﬁ:’:' Unit Cost Allocation PT";"T’;‘;:' Unit Cost Estimated Cost
P : CWIQ
preventive Malri?';::a:ge
Maintenance
; P 12,815,405.05/ of Road: £ 12,500,000.00/
o Rozﬁz. Lane Km R 96,500,000 Asphalt JrL.Emef Km B0 U O
Asph Overlay
kil 2 7.720 25 n
Lane Km
EAOQ 7 3,500,000 EAD # 3,500,000
Total: | # 100,000,000 Total: | ® 100,000,000
JUSTIFICATIONS:
1. Request for modification due to the change of location to be prioritized to ensure the safety of the public
since the said location is severely damaged.
2. Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, GIS Map and
Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate.

Based on our evaluatien, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.
Hence, the said pefuest is|hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

nt Secretary for R
-

. anu Ph.D., CESO I

3



